

## **MEETING NOTICE**

Public Service Company of Oklahoma and Southwestern Electric Power Company (collectively the "AEP West Operating Companies") and AEP Oklahoma Transmission Company, Inc. and AEP Southwestern Transmission Company, Inc. (collectively the "AEP West Transmission Companies")

## Projected Transmission Formula Rate Meeting December 5, 2024

To All Interested Parties:

In accordance with the formula rate implementation protocols in Attachment H, Addendum 4 and Addendum 12 of the SPP Open Access Transmission Tariff, AEP will host a virtual meeting among Interested Parties regarding the 2025 Projected Transmission Formula Rate filed for informational purposes on October 31, 2024, with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

## **Transmission Customer Meeting**

Date: December 5, 2024

Time: 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. CST

Agenda:

• Review the Projected Formula Rate for AEP West Operating

Companies and AEP West Transmission Companies, including

discussion of variances

Q&A

Please RSVP by Wednesday, November 27, 2024, to Allyson Keaton (614) 716-2784 or <a href="mailto:alkeaton@aep.com">alkeaton@aep.com</a>. Please indicate party(ies) represented along with names and contact information for each attendee. Participants may attend by tele/web conference:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 249 149 490 782

Passcode: hw26cZ

Download Teams | Join on the web

Join with a video conferencing device

Tenant key: <a href="mailto:aep@m.webex.com">aep@m.webex.com</a>

Video ID: 118 158 010 2 Alternate VTC instructions

Or call in (audio only)

<u>+1 614-706-7239,,837698651#</u> United States, Columbus

Phone Conference ID: 837 698 651#